506196117 08/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6242856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SETH BERGER	08/23/2018
JOSEPH THOMAS KOPECEK	04/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOODWARD, INC.
Street Address:	1081 WOODWARD WAY
City:	FORT COLLINS
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80524

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16401713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 2142924009

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35958-0087001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. JORDAN NEWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/C. Jordan Newell/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=35958-0087001 Assignment#page1.tif source=35958-0087001 Assignment#page2.tif source=35958-0087001 Assignment#page3.tif source=35958-0087001 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506196117 REEL: 053446 FRAME: 0736

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment assigns, in addition to the Subject Matter of the Application, (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region and under every treaty or convention, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

I authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in my name or in the Assignee's name.

I represent and warrant that I have the right and power to make this Assignment and that I have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

I will communicate to the Assignee (or, at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter; will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and

Assignment Page 1 of 2

St. Berger DATE	8/23/18
Seth Berger	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the tr	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the uthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of)	
On before me.	
On before me, _	(insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidual subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the	dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	——————————————————————————————————————
The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts	the foregoing assignment.
Assignee: WOODWARD, INC.	
Signature:	Date:
Name:	
Title:	
91240965.doc	

documents; and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the

Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Assignment Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment assigns, in addition to the Subject Matter of the Application, (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region and under every treaty or convention, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filling date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

I authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in my name or in the Assignee's name.

I represent and warrant that I have the right and power to make this Assignment and that I have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

I will communicate to the Assignee (or, at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter; will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Joseph Thomas Kopecek DATE: April 24, 2019
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Mongles On April 29,2019 before me, Sandy Paulin What Sudice (insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature SANDY PAULLIN Commission # 2121248 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Ady Comm. Expires Aug 26, 2019
The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.
Assignee: WOODWARD, INC.
Signature: Date:
Name:
Title:
9124096\$ doc

documents; and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the

Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/10/2020

PATENT REEL: 053446 FRAME: 0740